PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5484865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RIVIAN AUTOMOTIVE, LLC	04/17/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIVIAN AUTOMOTIVE, INC
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET
Internal Address:	C/O THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16367895

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: yott@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK AND STONE

Address Line 1: 150 W. JEFFERSON, SUITE 2500

Address Line 2: SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	157934-00177
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBIN ASHER
SIGNATURE:	/robin asher/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505438064 REEL: 048952 FRAME: 0307

Client/Matter No.: 157934-00177

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RIVIAN AUTOMOTIVE, LLC, a company incorporated under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a place of business at 13250 N. Haggerty Road, Plymouth, Michigan 48170, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the Applicant and/or sole owner of:

SERPENTINE COUNTER FLOW COLD PLATE FOR A VEHICLE BATTERY MODULE

for which a provisional patent application was filed on November 14, 2018 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 62/767,224 and a utility patent application was filed on March 28, 2019 as Serial No. 16/367,895 claiming priority therefrom.

WHEREAS, RIVIAN AUTOMOTIVE, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation operating under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 1209 Orange Street, c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, is desirous of acquiring from the said Assignor the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid patent application(s) and the invention(s) described and claimed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the invention, all applications for Letters Patent, and all Letters Patents therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments and documents required or requested by Assignee, or its duly authorized representative, for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that set forth above; and Assignor hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 048952 FRAME: 0308

Client/Matter No.: 157934-00177

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the date set forth below.

Rivian Automotive, LLC

By:
Name: Dr. Robert Joseph Scaringe
Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: 4/17/19

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY ASSIGNEE:

I hereby acknowledge the foregoing executed assignment on behalf of Rivian Automotive, Inc.

By: (College Scarringe State)
Name: Dr. Robert Joseph Scarringe
Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: 4/17/19

33344949.1\157934-00177

PATENT REEL: 048952 FRAME: 0309

RECORDED: 04/22/2019